Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation For <u>Belfry, KY & Environs</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._____

30th SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.____

29th SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE
	PER UNIT_
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.69 5.18
Minimum Bill	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.69 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the CC of billing date. Penalties are assessed only KENTUC once on a past due amount, and are not cal- culated on any amounts in arrears.	E
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause PURSUME (0.307	KAR 5:011,
The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be sdjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See attached)	they
DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 13, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER	20, 1988
ISSUED BY Mame of Officer TITLE PRESIDENT	
Tagued by sutherity of an Order of the Dublig Corvige Co	mmiagion

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>7341-II</u> dated <u>OCTOBER 13, 1988.</u>

Belfry Gas, Inc.

Name of Issuing Corporation

For <u>Belfry, KY & Environs</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._____

29th SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.____

28th SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.53 5.02
Minimum Bill	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.53 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply SERV to all bills not paid within 20 days of the OF KI billing date. Penalties are assessed only once on a past due amount, and are not cal- culated on any amounts in arrears. OCT	CE COMMISSION NTUCKY CTIVE 1 1983
PURSUANT TO Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause The above monthly rates are subject to the the second provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be sdjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See attached)	BO7 KAR 5:011, N 9 A1) Stille MISSION MANASER
DATE OF ISSUE SEPTEMBER 29, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE OCTOBER	<u> </u>
ISSUED BY <u>Name of Officer</u> TITLE <u>PRESIDENT</u>	

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. <u>7341-HH</u> dated <u>SEPTEMBER 29, 1988.</u>

Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation For <u>Belfry, KY & Environs</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._____

28th SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.____

27th SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.53 5.02
Minimum Bill	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.53 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date. Penalties are assessed only once on a past due amount, and are not cal- culated on any amounts in arrears.	SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment Belauses and may be sdjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See attached)	0 807 KAR 5:011 CTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE AUGUST 24, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE SEPT. ISSUED BY Murger TITLE PRESIDENT Name of Officer	. 1, 1988
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service (Commission

of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-GG dated AUGUST 24, 1988.

Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation For <u>Belfry, KY & Environs</u> Community, Town or City

P.S.C. NO._____

27th SHEET NO. 1

CANCELLING P.S.C. NO._____

26th SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.20 4.69
Minimum Bill	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.20 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	IC SERVICE COMMISSION
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date. Penalties are assessed only once on a past due amount, and are not cal culated on any amounts in arrears.	AUG 1 1988 THE 10 BUT KAR 5:011, ECTION 9 (1),
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	MOE COMMISSION MANAGER
The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be sdjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See attached)	and the fit
DATE OF ISSUE JULY 22, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE AUGUST ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITLE PRESIDENT	<u>1, 1988</u>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co of Kentucky in Case No. 7341-FF dated JULY 22, 1988	ommission _•

C9.88

	RECEIVED
Form for filing rate schedules	Community, Town or Citpon
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	P.S.C. NO. RATES AND TARIES
	<u>26th</u> Sheet No. <u>1</u> 'AR/FFS
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	<u>25th</u> SHEET NO. <u>1</u>

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.51 5.00
Minimum Bill	
The minimum bill shall be \$7.51 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date. Penalties are assessed only once on a past due amount, and are not cally culated on any amounts in arrears.	ERVICE COMMISSION F KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	JN 8 1988
The above monthly rates are subject to the RSUAN provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be sdjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See attached) BY: June 10 PUBLIC SER	TION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE MAY 26, 1988 DATE EFFECTIVE JUNE 8	, 1988
ISSUED BY Mame of Officer TITLE PRESIDENT	
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co of Kentucky in Case No. <u>7341-EE</u> dated <u>MAY 26, 1988</u>	
1	C ^{4,88}

	P.S.C. Ky. No
•• •	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	·
	Belfry Gas, Inc.
	OF
,	Allen Kentucky (160)
	Allen, Kentucky 41601
Rates, Rules	s and Regulations for Furnishing
	Natural Gas
	AT
	A1
Bel	fry, Kentucky and Environs
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
	APR 01 1987
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5.011, SECTION 9 (2) BY: J. Leoghegan
	BY: J. Deogragan
Filed with	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
•	KENTUCKY
aune 22	
June 22 ISSUED	9.87 EFFECTIVEApril.1
	ISSUED BY Belfry Gas, Inc. (Name of Utility)
	BY M. Finger
	President
	and a second

form for filing Rate Sc dules	For B. ry, KY & Environs Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO1
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
Name of issuing corporation	24th SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

1

		RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates		
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.		7.0 8 4.52
Minimum Bill		
The minimum Bill shall be \$ 7.03 per montential of the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of per month.	th which shall gas or less	
Delayed Payment Charge		
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall app not paid within 20 days of the billing of	ply to all bill date.	.s
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause		
The above monthly rates are subject to t of purchased gas adjustment clauses and from time to time as provided in said cl attached)	may be adjuste	d
	JAN	1 1988
	SY: Karya	807 NAR 5:012, N 9 1), Attue MMISSION MANAGER
ATE OF ISSUE January 1, 1988 DATI	E EFFECTIVE Jan	uary 1, 1988
SUED BY <u>Name of Officer</u> TITL	LEPre	esident
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Sen n Case No. <u>7341-CC</u> dated January 1, 1988	rvice Commission	n of Kentucky

.rm for filing Rate Sc dules	For <u>B.</u> ry, KY & Environs Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	24th SHEET NO. 1
	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
	23rd SHEET NO. 1
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.09 4.58
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$ 7.09 per month whi entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas o per month.	ch shall or less
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to not paid within 20 days of the billing date.	all bills
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subject to the pr of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may b from time to time as provided in said clause attached)	e adjusted
·	OCT 3 1 1987
	SUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
'E OF ISSUE <u>October 15, 1987</u> DATE EFFE	CTIVE October 31, 1987
SUED BY Name of Officer TITLE	President
cued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Case No. 7341-BB dated October 15, 1987	Commission of Kentucky

form for filing Rate Sc dules	For <u>fry, KY & Environs</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
	SHEET NO1
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
	22nd SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.09 4.58
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$ 7.09 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date.	
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and may be adjusted from time to time as provided in said clause. (See	
attached) PUBLIC SERVICE COMI OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
SEP 1987	1
PURSUANT TO 807 KA SECTION 9 (1)	
ATE OF ISSUE Occober 15, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE September	MANAGER L, 1987
SSUED BY TITLE Presider	nt
ssued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of A Case No. 7341-AA dated October 15, 1987	f Kentucky
	(* /

Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

۰.

÷

ForBelfry and Environs
For <u>Belfry and Environs</u> Community, Town or City
P.S.C. NO
19th Revised SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING P.S.C. NO
18th Revised SHEET NO. 1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.58 R 5.07 R
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$7.58 per mont entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of per month.	h which shall gas or less
Delayed Payment Charge	,
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall app not paid within 20 days of the billing d	ly to all bills ate.
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subject to t of purchased gas adjustment clauses and from time to time as provided in said cl attached) PUBLIC	may be adjusted
	APR 01 1987
PURS BY: 4	UANT TO 807 KAR5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
DATE OF ISSUE <u>May</u> 1, 1987 DATE	EFFECTIVE April 1, 1987
ISSUED BY Name of Officer TITL	E <u>President</u>
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Ser in Case No. <u>7341-W</u> dated <u>May 1, 1987</u>	vice Commission of Kentucky

.orm for filing Rate Schedules

Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation

F_r_Belfry	And Environs nunity, Town or City
Comm	nunity, Town or City
P.S.C. NO	
	SHEET NO. 1
CANCELLING	P.S.C. NO
_19th	SHEET NO1

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE

	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.42 4.91
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$7.42 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date.	
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and maploscadgusted ss from time to time as provided in said clause. OF (SeeUCKY attached)	ON
APR 1 1987	ĺ
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:0 SECTION 9 (1),	11,
BY: Horse Achie PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGE	ER
TE OF ISSUE June 26, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE 4-	1-87 4
ISSUED BY J. W. Kinzer TITLE President	0
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o	f Kentucky

in Case No. 7341-X dated 7-21-87

form for filing Rate Schedules	For <u>Belfry and Environs</u> Community, Town or City
	P.S.C. NO
-	21th SHEET NO. 1
Belfry Gas, Inc. Name of Issuing Corporation	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.
	SHEET NO.]

CLASSIFICATION O	FS	ERVI	CE
------------------	----	------	----

.

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	RATE PER UNIT
Monthly Rates	
First 1000 cu. ft Minimum Bill All over 1000 cu. ft.	7.61 5.10
Minimum Bill	
The minimum Bill shall be \$7.61 per month which shall entitle the customer to 1000 cu. ft. of gas or less per month.	
Delayed Payment Charge	
A delayed payment charge of 9% shall apply to all bills not paid within 20 days of the billing date.	
Purchase Gas Adjustment Clause	
The above monthly rates are subject to the provisions of purchased gas adjustment clauses and they served justed from time to time as provided in said clause KENTSER attached)	
JUN _ O 1987	
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1) BY: Horre State PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	
	1
DATE OF ISSUE July 2, 1987 DATE EFFECTIVE Jur	ne 10, 1987
ISSUED BY J. W. Kinzer TITLE President Name of Officer	clé
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission o in Case No. 7341-Y dated 7-21-87	f Kentucky